

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 6949/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2010 in WP  
No.1826/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RATHI ISPAT LTD  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7489 of 2012  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP with office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
for Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv. and  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to  
seek instructions with regard to the status of other  
connected cases disposed of by the High Court by a  
common judgment.

Call after ensuing summer vacation.

In the meantime, the petitioner-State is  
permitted to file a better affidavit explaining  
inordinate delay in filing the special leave petitions.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master