

ITEM NO.92

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 12867/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2010 in WP No.914/2006, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INTERNATIONAL PRINT-O-PAC LTD.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the additional  
documents are not required to be filed, as they may not be relevant.  
Under the circumstances, list the matter before the Court as per Rules.

| (Sushma Batra)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)  
| | Court Master

|