

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.33802/2013

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MELTON INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 33804/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33808/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33809/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33811/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33813/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33814/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33815/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33816/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33817/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33818/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33819/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33822/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33832/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33836/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33843/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33845/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33846/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing o.t. and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 33848/2013

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.11

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

17:37:27 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No.33824/2013

(with office report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Item No.49

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal ,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies for effecting service on respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.33832/2013. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Anupam Mishra, appearing on behalf of Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent in SLP(C) No.33846/2013 submits that they have already filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. Office to verify and report.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not moved an application for amendment of the cause title, despite last opportunity given on 24.4.2014 in SLP(C) No.33808, 33811 and 33813/2013.

These matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 9.10.2014.

Remaining matters

Deleted.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar