

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33845/2013

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX U.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENT CERAMICS & INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, for doing the needful failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER