

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33802/2013

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MELTON INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C)NO. 33804/2013

SLP(C)NO. 33814/2013

SLP(C)NO. 33815/2013

SLP(C)NO. 33817/2013

SLP(C)NO. 33818/2013

SLP(C)NO. 33819/2013

SLP(C)NO. 33822/2013

SLP(C)NO. 33841/2013

SLP(C)NO. 33843/2013

SLP(C)NO. 33848/2013

(Office report on default in all matters)

Date : 10/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time to file the process fee and spare copies is
extended by two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER