

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
33845/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2010
in WP No. 417/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX U.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENT CERAMICS & INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date: 29/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has no objection
if the application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

In view of this, I.A. No.4 of 2014 regarding change in the
name of the respondent is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

Let the amended cause title be filed within two weeks from
today.

I.A. No.4 of 2014 is disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER