

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4, I.A. 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
33813/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2010
in WP No. 11/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RATHI SUPER STEELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for directions regarding amendment of cause title and restoration
of SLP and office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 is allowed as it has been stated that there is
no change in the name of the Respondent and amendment of cause
title is not required.

I.A. No.5 seeking recall of order dated 12th November,
2014 is allowed. The Special Leave Petition is restored to its
original number.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2015.08.19

(RASHI GUPTA)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

14:41:14 IST
Reason:

Sr.P.A.

COURT MASTER