

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25144/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2010
in WP No. 1042/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAA-PET PVT.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.25145/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.25148/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.25149/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.25150/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.25151/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.28619/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.28620/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.28622/2012
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C)No.28625/2012
Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.09.04

(With Office Report)
17:09:48 IST
Reason:

SLP(C)No.28629/2012
(With Office Report)

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33802/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33803/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33804/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33805/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33806/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33807/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33808/2013
(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33809/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33811/2013
(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33813/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33814/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33815/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33816/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33817/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33818/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33819/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33821/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33822/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33823/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33824/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33827/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33832/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33836/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33837/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33840/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33841/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33842/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33843/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33844/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33845/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33846/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33847/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33848/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.33849/2013
(With Office Report)

4

SLP(C)No.19965/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.21715/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing
SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.22099/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing
SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Raveena Rai, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
For Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.G. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. M.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

5

Mr. Manoranjan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansode, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application(s) for amendment of cause title

are allowed.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar